IndusInd Bank

June 29, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (Symbol: INDUSINDBK)BSE Ltd. (Scrip Code: 532187) India International Exchange (Scrip Code: 1100027)

Madam / Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)

With reference to our letter dated June 25, 2021, intimating the acquisition of 70,67,500 Equity shares of McLeod Russel India Ltd. ('McLeod') by the Bank on June 24, 2021, pursuant to Invocation of Pledge of Shares, we wish to inform you that the Bank has yesterday, June 28, 2021 sold 70,67,500 Equity shares of McLeod.

The Bank as on date does not hold any Equity Shares of McLeod.

This disclosure is being made pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

A copy of this disclosure is being uploaded on the Bank's website at www.indusind.com

We request you to take the above information on record. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For IndusInd Bank Ltd.

Haresh Gajwani Company Secretary



One India Bulls Center Office : IndusInd Bank Limited, 8th Floor, Tower 1, One Indiabulls Centre, 841, S.B. Marg, Elphinstone Road (W), Mumbai - 400 013, India Tel: (0022) 24231999